

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

NUDURA SPRAY FOAM GUN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Nudura's Spray Foam Gun features a durable metal body with metal trigger and is designed to work with Nudura Low Expansion Spray Foam, as well as Nudura's Foam Gun Cleaner. The applicator gun also features a convenient flow control knob to adjust the flow of the low expansion spray foam through the barrel of the gun and can be fully closed for storage. Each applicator gun comes with extension tips to extend the reach of the applicator gun in tight spaces.



BASIC USES

Nudura's Spray Foam Gun is to be used with Nudura's Low Expansion Spray Foam and Foam Gun Cleaner.

APPLICATION

To install a can of Nudura's Low Expansion Spray Foam to the Spray Foam Gun, begin by turning the flow control knob to the fully closed position. Align the threads of the can with the basket of the Spray Foam Gun and thread the can onto the gun firmly, but do not overtighten. Once the can is installed on the gun, turn the control knob to the desired setting and pull the trigger to dispense the spray foam.

To change an empty can, turn the flow control knob to the closed position and unthread the can. A new can should be loaded immediately or for storage the gun should be thoroughly cleaned with Nudura's Spray Foam Gun Cleaner.

The extension tips can be easily pushed onto the end of the applicator gun to increase the reach of the foam gun in tight spaces.

STORAGE

Store unused Spray Foam Guns in their original packaging in a clean, dry location. Applicator guns that have been used should be thoroughly cleaned, both inside and outside, using Nudura's Foam Gun Cleaner prior to putting in storage.

The Spray Foam Applicator Gun can be left attached to the Low Expansion Spray Foam can, with the flow control knob turned to the fully closed position, for a maximum of 15 days.

PACKAGING

Nudura's Spray Foam Gun is packaged individually in a durable cardboard box.

Box Length: 7" (178 mm) Box Width: 3" (76 mm) Box Height: 15" (381 mm) Box Weight: 1 lb (0.5 kg).

WARRANTY

A repair or replacement warranty is available on all Nudura products. Visit https://www.nudura.com/resources/warranty-services/ for details.

Please refer to our website at www.nudura.com for the most up-to-date Product Data Sheets.

NOTE: All Nudura Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are in alignment with the Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals (GHS) requirements.

NSFG-DS/0323

Tremco Construction Products Group (CPG) brings together Tremco CPG Inc. and its Dryvit and Nudura brands; Willseal; Prebuck LLC; Tremco Barrier Solutions, Inc.; Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc. and its Pure Air Control Services and Canam Building Envelope Specialists offerings; and Weatherproofing Technologies Canada, Inc.



